3/6/2018 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2001 LEXUS LS 430: JTHBN30F210020637

For Personal Use Only

CIARFIART

Vehicle Information:
2001 LEXUS LS 430 No accidents reported to CARFAX
VIN: JTHBN30F210020637
SEDAN 4 DR

4.3L V8 FDOHC
GASOLINE

REAR WHEEL DRIVE

Standard Equipment | Safety Options a CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle
R
(]
)

CARFAX’® Vehicle History Report™

An independent company established in 1986

No other damage reported to CARFAX

20 Service history records

Personal vehicle

124,272 Last reported odometer
2 reading

along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Us $39l00) |

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/5/18 at 9:38:13 AM (EST).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,

LYY x| O v rership History 2 owner-
The number of owners 2stimate

Year purchased 2001
Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership |C AR i A n[ | 17 yrs. 1 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces lﬂ O|WN : H‘ ; Pennsylvania

Estimated miles driven per year 7,586/yr

Last reported odometer reading 124,272

CARFAX guarantees the informa

OREAERNX] i History | Rsurrs
1ation in this sectior i
i
|

Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon N Problar
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles
EFREAEO) (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report,
- Z¥F  CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.Register | View Terms | View Certificate

G AN x| Accitional History ; —
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX |
| Total Loss gggzitt;%s

No total loss reported to CARFAX. |

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported
No Issues
Reported
No Issues
Indicated

| Accident / Damage " No Issues
v

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. ‘L Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

' Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

' Manufacturer Recall No Recalls
| i ; Reported
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check with an authorized Lexus dealer for any open recalls.

Warranty
Expired

| Basic Warranty

|
\
|
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Interested in an extended warranty? j

CIARFAFER

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/#/report/jthon30f210020637
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3/5/2018 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2001 LEXUS LS 430: JTHBN30F210020637
aowner Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:
Not NICB Vehicle manufactured
Reported and shipped to original dealer
01/15/2001 Pennsylvania Titled or registered as
Motor Vehicle Dept.  personal vehicle
Philadelphia, PA
02/14/2001 10 Pennsylvania Vehicle purchase reported
Low mileage! Motor Vehicle Dept.  Title issued or updated
This owner drove Philadelphia, PA First owner reported
!ezs t?an the Title #557429300L01
| v
:,’} 1u ; 0“63 ,.:ﬁ:ge 06/06/2001 Lexus of Cherry Hill  Pre-delivery inspection completed
per year. Mount Laurel, NJ Telephone installed
856-727-1111
lexusofcherryhill.co
m
] 06/27/2001 3,302 Lexus of Cherry Hill ~ Throttle body replaced
| Mount Laurel, NJ
1 856-727-1111
lexusofcherryhill.co
m
07/23/2001 4,470 Lexus of Cherry Hill 5,000 mile service performed
Mount Laurel, NJ Vehicle washed/detailed
856-727-1111
lexusofcherryhill.co
m
09/18/2001 6,060 Lexus of Cherry Hill Throttle body replaced
Mount Laurel, NJ Tailgate lock/latch repaired
856-727-1111 Engine/powertrain computer/module replaced
lexusofcherryhill.co
m
10/27/2001 7,199 Lexus of Cherry Hill  Vehicle serviced
Mount Laurel, NJ
856-727-1111
lexusofcherryhill.co
m
04/22/2002 12,940 Lexus of Cherry Hill  Maintenance inspection completed
Mount Laurel, NJ 15,000 mile service performed
856-727-1111 Brakes checked
lexusofcherryhill.co Fluids checked
m Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire(s) balanced
| Exhaust system checked
] Driveshaft checked
| CV boot(s) checked
Oil and filter changed
Differential fluid flushed/changed
Tires rotated
Steering/suspension lubricated
Body lubricated
Cabin air filter checked
Wiper(s) replaced
Vehicle washed/detailed
Drive belts adjusted
08/13/2002 Pennsylvania Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
11/06/2002 19,618 Lexus of Cherry Hill  Maintenance inspection completed
Mount Laurel, NJ 20,000 mile service performed
856-727-1111 Cabin air filter checked
lexusofcherryhill.co Brake rotor(s) resurfaced
m Front brake rotor(s) resurfaced
Air filter checked
Driveshaft checked
CV boot(s) checked
Brakes checked
Battery replaced
Tire(s) balanced
Fluids checked
Steering/suspension lubricated
Body lubricated
Drive belts adjusted
Vehicle washed/detailed
Tires rotated
Qil and filter changed
| 07/22/2003 28,416 Lexus of Cherry Hill 30,000 mile service performed
] Mount Laurel, NJ Body computer/module reprogrammed
| 856-727-1111 Qil and filter changed
lexusofcherryhill.co Vehicle washed/detailed
m
01/29/2004 35,900 Lexus of Cherry Hill 35,000 mile service performed
Mount Laurel, NJ Oil and filter changed
856-727-1111
lexusofcherryhill.co
| m
E 02/28/2004 37,051 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
| 06/23/2004 41,990 Lexus of Cherry Hill 45,000 mile service performed

Mount Laurel, NJ
856-727-1111
lexusofcherryhill.co
m

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/#/report/jthbn30f210020637

Vehicle washed/detailed

Front brake rotor(s) resurfaced
Front brake pads replaced
Rear brake pads replaced
Rear brake rotor(s) resurfaced
Qil and filter changed

Fr—————
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3/5/2018
07/06/2004

08/25/2004

| 05/31/2005

| 11/17/2005

11/29/2005

03/07/2006
07/03/2006

09/05/2006
10/11/2006

02/20/2007

07/09/2007

10/29/2007
01/29/2008

07/08/2008

09/06/2008
07/09/2009

08/24/2009
08/09/2010

09/15/2010

09/16/2010
08/09/2011

08/31/2011

10/01/2012

1111412012
03/14/2014
10/03/2014

i 05/26/2015
1 06/26/2015

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2001 LEXUS LS 430: JTHBN30F210020637

43,527

49,715

52,694

56,830
57,547

66,669

72,600

80,170

89,932

97,211

107,467
114,145

117,497

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ambler, PA

Lexus of Cherry Hill
Mount Laurel, NJ
856-727-1111
lexusofcherryhill.co
m

Lexus of Cherry Hill
Mount Laurel, NJ
856-727-1111
lexusofcherryhill.co
m

Lexus of Cherry Hill
Mount Laurel, NJ
856-727-1111
lexusofcherryhill.co
m

Pennsylvania
Inspection Station

Lexus of Wilmington
Wilmington, DE
302-427-4400
wilmingtonlexus.com

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ambler, PA

Title #557429300L01

Inspection Station

Lexus of Cherry Hill
Mount Laurel, NJ
856-727-1111
lexusofcherryhill.co
m

Lexus of Wilmington
Wilmington, DE
302-427-4400
wilmingtonlexus.com

Lexus of Wilmington
Wilmington, DE
302-427-4400
wilmingtonlexus.com

Inspection Station

Lexus of Wilmington
Wilmington, DE
302-427-4400
wilmingtonlexus.com

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ambler, PA

Title #557429300L01

Inspection Station

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ambler, PA

Title #557429300L01

Inspection Station

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ambler, PA

Title #557429300L01

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ambler, PA

Title #557429300L01

Inspection Station

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ambler, PA

Title #557429300L01

Inspection Station

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ambler, PA

Title #557429300L01

Inspection Station
Inspection Station

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ambler, PA

Title #5574293001 OL

Inspection Station

Pennsylvania

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/#/report/jthbn30f210020637

Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

Steering column repaired
Cup holder replaced

50,000 mile service performed
Vehicle washed/detailed
Qil and filter changed

55,000 mile service performed
Oil and filter changed

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced

Registration issued or renewed

Passed emissions inspection

60,000 mile service performed
Qil and filter changed

Differential fluid flushed/changed
Tires rotated

Recommended maintenance performed

Vehicle washed/detailed
Tire(s) balanced

Tires rotated

Lights checked

Front brake pads replaced
Oil and filter changed

Passed emissions inspection

Recommended maintenance performed
Vehicle washed/detailed

Rear brakes replaced

Battery/charging system checked

Title issued or updated
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

Passed emissions inspection
Registration issued or renewed

Passed emissions inspection
Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

Exempt from emissions inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

Passed emissions inspection
Passed emissions inspection
Registration issued or renewed

Exempt from emissions inspection
Registration issued or renewed
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3/5/2018 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2001 LEXUS LS 430: JTHBN30F210020637

| Motor Vehicle Dept.
| Ambler, PA
' Title #5574293001 OL

09/09/2015 118,538 Sloane Toyota of Vehicle serviced
Glenside
Glenside, PA
215-885-5400
sloaneautos.com

05/06/2016 119,445 Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection

07/29/2016 Pennsylvania Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ambler, PA
Title #5574293001 OL

05/30/2017 124,272 Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection

06/16/2017 Pennsylvania Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ambler, PA
Title #5574293001 OL

02/22/2018 Pennsylvania Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept.  Duplicate title issued
Hatfield, PA
Title #5574293001 OL

Print this CARFAX Report and take it to your pre-purchase inspection

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

I CAR|F|ATTEEEE

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

| Lexus Recall / Service Campaign

| Toyota Motor Sales, USA, Inc. provides CARFAX with recall and service campaign information for vehicles originally marketed or sold
in the United States of America, its territories, and Mexico. Only open safety or emissions recalls and service campaigns where the
remedy has not been completed, will be listed. While Toyota provides data updates to CARFAX on a regular basis, this report may not
include very recent activity. For the most current information on recall and campaign activity for any Lexus vehicle, you must go to
http:/ltoyota.com/recall.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico.
Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey,
Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.

e e . 2 o e e A Tt TR

Follow Us: n facebook.com/CARFAX » @CarfaxReports Eﬁ CARFAX on Google+

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX
FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®

© 2018 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Inc. All rights reserved.

Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823, 8,595,079, 8,606,648; 7,505,838.

3/5/18 9:38:13 AM (EST)

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/#/report/jthbn30f210020637
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" VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

SEAT CAR

‘Braamsol b BreEsus

DATE PATITLED DATE OF {SBUE

PRIQR TITLE STATE

5519233&&9

TITLE NUMBER: |

‘nopomal

ODbOH: PROCE. DATE ODOM. MILES

oooM, gTaTus

“avwn

OROMETER STATUS
0= ACTUAL MILEAGE
1 » MILEAGE EXCEEDS THE MECHANIOAL
LIMITS
2 = NOT THE ACTUAL MILEAGE
32 NOT THE ACTUAL MILEAGE QDOMETER
TAMBERING VERIFIED ’
4 = EXEMPT FROM ODOMETER ulﬂcwsuﬁl:

TITLE BRANDS
w ANTIQUE VEHICLE
= CLASSIC VERICLE
= GOLLECTIBLE VEHICLE
= QUT QF COUNTRY
= OAIGINAELLY MPGD. FOR NON-US
DISTRBUTION .
= AGRICULTURAL VCHICLE
= LOGOHING VEHICLE & ¢
= 1GNYAS A POLICE VEMICLE
= RECONSTRUCTED -
= GTREETROD,
» BECOVERED THEFT VEHICLE
= VEHICLE CONTAING REIZSUED VIN
W= FLOGD VEHICLE
X o= IBWAS A TAXI

>

[rRc k=R

SR X7 e T+ R e

FIRET RN EAVGR OF,

IRST LIGH RELEASED
RERE DATE

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
MAILING ADDRESS

1 centily, a5

of fhe.said vahicle

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN
TG REFORE ME:

as;of the date of issue, lho official records of the Pernsylvama Departmont.
of Frantporation refiect that the porsanis) or company named harein s the lawhul owner

SECCHD LIEN FAVOR OF:

i a socond lienhoidar is listed upen satlstaclion of 1he firsl lign, the fHrat
lignhekier must fonvard IWs Certilleato of Title to (ho Bureau of Mator Vehicles with
the appropriate lorm and fee.

SECOND LIEN RELEASED

DATE

------- . AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

LESLIE 3 RICHARDS

Secrelary nFTr.umpurlulEm B

If a co-purchaser other than your spouse is listed and you want the tlitie lo
be jfisted as “Jaint Teranis With Fight of Survivership®.(on death of cno
owner, tithe goes to surviving owner) CHECK HERE 2, Othirwise, the tille

will be isauad a5 "Tenants in Common® {on death of one cwner, interast of
decsased owner goes o histher heirs or cslnw)

STAMP OR SEAL

IF NO LIEN, CHECK L 15 THIIS AN ELT? (F YES, FIN EECUIRED) ves[J nolJ

15T LIENHOLDER FINANCIAL INETITUTION NUMBER:

15T LIENHOLDER NAME

STREET

[nlag STATE ll o}

SRR RS

ind Messhy maky appioston for Cotfemla of TR fo the vt dewnied
1 1o encamtiznces and citet logsd olaime 26l Forlh Fioro,

1 MO 2HD LIEN, GHECK [T} 18 THIS AN ELT? {IF YES, FItd REQUIRED) vEs (3 ol -3

2ND LIEMAOLDER FINANCIAL IHSTITUTION NUMBER:

GUENATURE OF AFPLICANT GR AUTHORIZED SIGHER

2HD LENHOLDER NAME

T.0TT00L

"L SIONATURE OF 0O ARPUISANTIITLE OF AUTHCRIZED DIENER

STREET
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